Tender forms received by 

The Regional Project Director, Kerala Rural Water 

Supply and 

Sanitation Agency, RPMU Malappuram 

Tender fee 

Rs. 2,500/- + 18% GST (GST will be paid by the 

contractor on reverse charge basis while filing his 

returns). 

EMD 
Rs. 47,200/- (Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Two 

Hundred Only) 

KERALA RURAL WATER SUPPLY & SANITATION AGENCY 

Regional Project Management Unit, Malappuram 

MMC.X/108-112, UMK Tower, Uphill 

Jubilee road, Near passport office 

Malappuram P.O. – 676 505 

Phone : 0483 - 2738566 

Email :